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Match: 15 CHI vs ARG
0:5(0:2)

Referee: SANTA Adrian (COL)
4th Official: MOYANO Francisco (CHI)

Assistant Referee 1: JAIMES Saori (VEN)
Assistant Referee 2: NAVARRO Víctor (CHI)

Chile (CHI)

[12] GK GARCÍA Héctor
[3] DF PALMA Oscar
[5] MF ULLOA Rodrigo -43'
[6] DF PAVEZ Alexis
[9] FW BORQUEZ Sebastian -54'
[10] MF VELASQUEZ Bastian -43'
[11] MF SAAVEDRA Patricio (C) -51'

Substitutes
[1] GK GONZÁLEZ Jairo
[2] DF DEL PINO Cristian +43'
[4] DF BAIER  Alonso
[7] MF DÍAZ Darwin
[8] MF GUZMÁN Leonel +51'
[13] MF HERNÁNDEZ Julián +54'
[14] MF VALENZUELA Thomas +43'

Argentina (ARG)

[1] GK GUTIERREZ Sergio (C) -51'
[3] DF MORANA Mariano +6' +13' -35'
[6] MF BILLORDO Cristian +32'
[7] FW FERNANDEZ  Matias +33' -51'
[11] DF VERA Matias +47'
[13] MF SUAREZ  Bautista +12' -35'
[14] DF OCANTOS Federico -31'

Substitutes
[2] DF ROMUSSI Hernando
[4] DF LUGRIN Rodrigo +31'
[5] MF CARRIZO Carlos +35' +51'
[8] MF BASSI Matias +35' +51' +54'
[9] FW ALVAREZ Fabricio Gabriel
[10] FW CORONEL Duncan +51'
[12] GK SALVAT Matias +51'

Head Coach RIQUELME Sonny
Assistant Coach MORALES Sebastián
Assistant Coach ROMERO Ivo
Physiotherapist HERRERA Felipe
Doctor TORRES Magdalena

Head Coach SANCHEZ Marcelo
Assistant Coach CONTE Claudio
Assistant Coach ARREGUITO Omar
Physiotherapist FALCONI Silvio
Doctor GAZZO Federico

Aditional Time:
1st Half: +3min, 2nd Half: +2min.

CHI-Chile ARG-Argentina
6' 0-1 MORANA M[3] - 1st Tournament Goal 1st Half

12' SUAREZ  B[13] - 2nd Tournament Assist
13' 0-2 MORANA M[3] - 2nd Tournament Goal
31' In LUGRIN R[4] , Out OCANTOS F[14] 2nd Half

32' BILLORDO C[6] - 1st Tournament Assist
33' 0-3 FERNANDEZ  M[7] - 3rd Tournament Goal
35' In BASSI M[8] , Out MORANA M[3]
35' In CARRIZO C[5] , Out SUAREZ  B[13]

In DEL PINO C[2] , Out ULLOA R[5] 43'
In VALENZUELA T[14] , Out VELASQUEZ B[10] 43'

47' VERA M[11] - 1st Tournament Yellow Card
51' CARRIZO C[5] - 5th Tournament Assist
51' 0-4 BASSI M[8] - 4th Tournament Goal

In GUZMÁN L[8] , Out SAAVEDRA P[11] 51'
51' In CORONEL D[10] , Out FERNANDEZ  M[7]
51' In SALVAT M[12] , Out GUTIERREZ S[1]
54' 0-5 BASSI M[8] - 5th Tournament Goal

In HERNÁNDEZ J[13] , Out BORQUEZ S[9] 54'
Match Events: Goal Scored Own Goal Penalty scored Penalty missed Assist Yellow Card 2Y Red Card Substitution
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Legend:

(C) Captain +nn Time when player substituted in -nn Time when player substituted out DF Defender FC Fouls Commited FS Fouls Suffered

FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder Min Minutes No. Shirt Number OF Offsides

PK Penalty Kicks (goals/shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)

Match: 15 CHI vs ARG
0:5(0:2)

Chile(CHI) STATISTICS Argentina(ARG)
5 Shots 23
2 Shots on Goal 15

10 Fouls 9
6 Corner Kicks 5
2 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
0 Offsides 0
0 Own Goals 0
0 Yellow Cards (Cautions) 1
0 2nd Yellow (Expulsions) 0
0 Red Cards (Expulsions) 0

39% Possession 61%
22 Possession Time 34

CHI-Chile
No. Name Pos. Min GF GA SG/S PK OF Fouls

FC FS Y Red Cards
2Y R

12 GARCÍA Héctor GK 60 5 1
3 PALMA Oscar DF 60 1/2
5 ULLOA Rodrigo MF 42 2
6 PAVEZ Alexis DF 60
9 BORQUEZ Sebastian FW 53 0/1 3 4

10 VELASQUEZ Bastian MF 42 3 3
11 SAAVEDRA Patricio (C) MF 50 1/2 1 1

Substitutes
2 DEL PINO Cristian DF 17
8 GUZMÁN Leonel MF 9 1

13 HERNÁNDEZ Julián MF 6
14 VALENZUELA Thomas MF 17

Totals 5 2/5 10 9
ARG-Argentina

No. Name Pos. Min GF GA SG/S PK OF Fouls
FC FS Y Red Cards

2Y R
1 GUTIERREZ Sergio (C) GK 51
3 MORANA Mariano DF 34 2 4/5 2
6 BILLORDO Cristian MF 60 6/8 5
7 FERNANDEZ  Matias FW 51 1 1/2 1

11 VERA Matias DF 60 1/1 2 1 1
13 SUAREZ  Bautista MF 34 0/1 1
14 OCANTOS Federico DF 30 0/1 2 1

Substitutes
4 LUGRIN Rodrigo DF 30 0/1 2
5 CARRIZO Carlos MF 25 1/1 1
8 BASSI Matias MF 25 2 2/3 1

10 CORONEL Duncan FW 8
12 SALVAT Matias GK 8

Totals 5 15/23 9 10 1


